
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
February 7, 2017 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $213,090.58  
 
VII.         Monarch Butterfly Resolution 
 
VIII. Wight Construction Management Agreement  
 
IX.  Lake Ellyn Park Improvement Bid Results Discussion 
 
X. Travel Reimbursement policy update- Ordinance #17-01 
  
XI. Staff Reports  
 
XII. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XIII. Adjourn to Executive Session 
              Under Section 2 (c) 1 of the Open Meetings Act for the purpose of discussion of the appointment, 
 employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees or legal  counsel 
 for the District, Section 2 (c) 6 for the discussion of setting a price for the sale or lease of a property 
 owned by the District and Section 2 (c) 21 for the discussion of the minutes of prior executive session 
 meetings, for the purpose of review, approval or release of such minutes. 

 
XIV. Reconvene to Open Session 
  
XV.   Adjourn 
  



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________

Fund

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 484.00

85 Asset Replacement Fund  7,827.71

94 Capital Improvements Fund 23,826.09

96

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 2/7/2017

Description

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of the 

date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Amount

Corporate Fund 35,078.76

Recreation Fund 145,574.02

Cash In Lieu of Land Fund 300.00

Report Total: 213,090.58
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User:

Printed: 02/01/2017 - 11:49AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.02.2017

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

28859 Bearing Buddy  34.91 02/08/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

28893 Coupler Pins  15.90 02/08/2017 10-10-000-530340-0000

 50.81Check Total:

Vendor: 199822 Chad Allman Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  494.59 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1233

 494.59Check Total:

Vendor: 199180 Alpha Youth Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

16-001 Coaches Training/Materials  3,590.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1141

 3,590.00Check Total:

Vendor: 100182 AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

824172 Banner Printing  265.31 02/08/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

 265.31Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel, Glink, Diamond, Bush Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

54490 12/16 Attorney Fees  2,171.25 02/07/2017 10-00-000-521100-0000

 2,171.25Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

1/21-2/20/17 Service  65.00 02/08/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

 65.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198894 AT&T Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

1/16-2/15/17 T1 Line  271.61 02/08/2017 20-30-100-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 MSRC Fax  26.47 02/08/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/01/2017 - 11:49 AM) Page 1
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570300-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1/19-2/18/17 MSRC Elevator Alarm  280.00 02/08/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  846.48 02/08/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  846.49 02/08/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  60.46 02/08/2017 20-30-350-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  24.64 02/08/2017 20-30-150-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  18.27 02/08/2017 20-30-500-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  27.48 02/08/2017 20-30-500-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  27.18 02/08/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  62.04 02/08/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  35.55 02/08/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 02/08/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  31.80 02/08/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 HVAC Modem  22.75 02/08/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Pavillion Fax  36.52 02/08/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Copy Room Fax  22.03 02/08/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  48.11 02/08/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 02/08/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 02/08/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/17 Facility Lines  23.35 02/08/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

 2,778.28Check Total:

Vendor: 106034 Aubuchon Electrical Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

7 Repair Wires  105.00 02/07/2017 20-30-350-521600-0000

8 Ran Cables/Install Equipment  1,042.50 02/08/2017 85-30-100-541300-0000

 1,147.50Check Total:

Vendor: 198915 Kathleen Baehl Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  28.53 02/07/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 28.53Check Total:

Vendor: 108186 Bartlett Park District Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  425.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1112

 425.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198953 Batavia Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  325.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1233

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/01/2017 - 11:49 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

487280548 Batteries  33.90 02/08/2017 20-30-350-530210-0000

487280708 Gator Batteries  52.86 02/08/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

487280750 Batteries  53.90 02/08/2017 10-10-000-530300-0000

487280829 Lightbulbs  35.90 02/08/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

487280830 Batteries  15.95 02/08/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

487281017 Lightbulbs  38.43 02/08/2017 20-30-450-530300-0000

 230.94Check Total:

Vendor: 109170 Berland's House of Tools Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

357596 Drill Bits  93.46 02/08/2017 10-10-000-550300-0000

 93.46Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  669.00 02/08/2017 20-22-000-525500-2351

 669.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110470 Bravo! Media Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

3480 On-Hold Recording  270.00 02/08/2017 20-00-000-521600-0000

 270.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

GEPD0130 Winter Classes  598.00 02/08/2017 20-22-000-525500-2370

 598.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110934 Joan Bry Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Les Mills Certification  69.90 02/07/2017 20-30-100-585202-0000

Tabata Music  26.57 02/07/2017 20-30-100-530270-0000

 96.47Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Music Classes  697.00 02/08/2017 20-24-000-525500-4610

 697.00Check Total:

Vendor: 112549 Brian Cannaday Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Phone Reimbursement  40.32 02/08/2017 10-10-000-570300-0000

 40.32Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/01/2017 - 11:49 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  159.43 02/07/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 159.43Check Total:

Vendor: 199278 Chicago Bull/Sox Training Academy Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Training  22,110.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1233

 22,110.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199820 Chicago Cheetahs Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  445.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1112

 445.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

44862 2/17-4/17 Monitoring  72.00 02/08/2017 20-30-200-521630-0000

44864 2/17-1/18 Monitoring  359.40 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1232

 431.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199177 Chicagoland Sunday Baseball Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  500.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1233

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 106040 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Various Fire/Burglar Alarm Repairs/Upgrades  3,421.22 02/07/2017 10-10-000-521600-0000

Various Fire/Burglar Alarm Repairs/Upgrades  2,328.00 02/07/2017 10-10-000-530300-0000

Various Fire/Burglar Alarm Repairs/Upgrades  2,182.00 02/07/2017 10-10-000-575300-0000

 7,931.22Check Total:

Vendor: 199194 Jenny Clark Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

12/16 Mileage  41.58 02/07/2017 20-00-000-585270-0000

 41.58Check Total:

Vendor: 199223 College of Dupage Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Life Guard Training  1,800.00 02/08/2017 20-30-500-521600-0000

 1,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation Energy Services-Natural Gas LLC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

12/16 Gas  2,495.05 02/07/2017 20-30-200-570200-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (02/01/2017 - 11:49 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

12/16 Gas  1,062.67 02/07/2017 10-00-000-570200-0000

12/16 Gas  88.68 02/07/2017 20-30-150-570200-0000

12/16 Gas  398.77 02/07/2017 20-30-500-570200-0000

12/16 Gas  2,207.49 02/07/2017 20-30-450-570200-0000

12/16 Gas  4,443.14 02/07/2017 20-30-100-570200-0000

12/16 Gas  1,398.28 02/07/2017 20-30-350-570200-0000

 12,094.08Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

16204-1J Regulator Blower Motor RTU #5  4,950.00 02/07/2017 94-90-920-575110-0000

16219-2J Regulator Repairs RTU #8  2,970.00 02/07/2017 94-90-920-575110-0000

60920 Regulator Repairs RTU #8  702.50 02/07/2017 94-90-920-575110-0000

61276 Replace Gas Valve/Flame Sensor RTU #1&4  2,035.65 02/08/2017 20-30-200-521600-0000

 10,658.15Check Total:

Vendor: 199529 Crown Trophy-20 Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

6012 Meet Awards  569.61 02/07/2017 20-21-000-535500-1170

 569.61Check Total:

Vendor: 117803 Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Kindergarten Camp Supplies  145.38 02/07/2017 20-24-000-535500-4612

 145.38Check Total:

Vendor: 118510 Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  254.00 02/08/2017 20-22-000-525500-2358

 254.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199414 Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

23618 Posters  230.00 02/08/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

23649 Posters  174.00 02/08/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

23649 Posters  220.72 02/08/2017 20-30-100-521650-0000

 624.72Check Total:

Vendor: 199465 Engineering Resource Associates, Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

161117.01 Lighting Variance  1,737.75 02/08/2017 94-90-885-575110-0000

 1,737.75Check Total:

Vendor: 199224 Experiential Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:10-00-000-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-30-150-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-30-500-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-30-450-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-30-100-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-30-350-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=115438
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=115438
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=eed02627-9104-4ccf-879b-76d73d931ab9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:94-90-920-575110-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=27f2024c-8928-488a-a2f3-361a878ffae8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:94-90-920-575110-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d1abbe9c-0d98-4c41-80be-3a062239942c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:94-90-920-575110-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0d9055d4-129b-4a6c-9f4a-331728d4e897
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-200-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199529
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199529
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=26823134-6ae7-469b-bbd7-6fb746c43f5f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-21-000-535500-1170
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=117803
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=117803
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-24-000-535500-4612
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118510
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118510
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-22-000-525500-2358
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199414
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199414
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8ddd8a87-d501-44ba-84d3-fef5ef4308f1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c121fd4b-9e15-441b-8c9a-b49927ecb7c0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fec2cf7a-8457-4294-a47e-c83782e0c0e8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199465
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199465
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=426bc154-5180-4ea5-b20f-9420f92f13e2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:94-90-885-575110-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199224
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199224


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Deposit Annual Climbing Wall Inspection  600.00 02/08/2017 20-30-100-521600-0000

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132065 Kenneth J. Froslid Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

35-37 Winter Training  810.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1171

 810.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  6,164.00 02/07/2017 20-21-000-525500-1126

Skills Training  5,196.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1126

 11,360.00Check Total:

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  595.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1233

Tournament Fees  495.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,090.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198996 Geneva Foxes Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  525.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1112

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

9326688794 Replace Broken Court Heaters  1,885.32 02/08/2017 20-30-350-530210-0000

 1,885.32Check Total:

Vendor: 132749 Nora Greeno Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  226.58 02/07/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 226.58Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  27.70 02/07/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 27.70Check Total:

Vendor: 136140 High PSI LTD. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

53824 Repair Pressure Washer  237.60 02/08/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

 237.60Check Total:
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b420ee6c-fbd0-4795-b6fd-aa26b04e6eb2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132065
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132065
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=efc3e35e-0d10-4b4d-bd11-23aae2baf6de
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1171
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129900
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=129900
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-21-000-525500-1126
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1126
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=130257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=130257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198996
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198996
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1112
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132271
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132271
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4dad77ff-1f96-42e5-ba7e-02d58e4f253c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-350-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132749
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132749
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=133300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=133300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2016:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=136140
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=136140
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c52675ca-5ba3-4870-8ff2-289e3a3515ad
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-530210-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 141764 Illinois Power League Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  400.00 02/08/2017 20-21-000-525500-1112

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198881 Integrity Fitness Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

9643 Battery  65.96 02/07/2017 20-30-450-530102-0000

 65.96Check Total:

Vendor: 145530 J.J. Jones Electrical Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Scissor Lift Rental  500.00 02/07/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199575 Johnson Health Tech NA Inc. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
